In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e oo i NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

e

Companies House

lease
*ABEWIVIL*
Al2 9

27/09/2019 #3
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

i
e [0 's [o |4 [4]7[7]7

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘A. & C. Turner Engineering Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Laura

Surname Prescott

Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number | 4th Floor Churchgate House

Street |

Post town | Bolton

County/Region |

Postcode ’EITIT‘_’TW’TF

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liguidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number ’ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street l another liquidator.

Post town |

County/Region ’

Postcode BEREEEEE

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

ﬂ

Date

Date of statement of affairs

M Jole  T2lof1fe

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

5T oo l2lolile

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

tnmctname Rephecca Marsden

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

E Where to send

| cmanyrine. Anderson Brookes Insolvency

Practitioners Limited

4th Floor Churchgate House

Post tawn

Bolton

County/Region

e el fafnfef

{ Country

[DX

Telephone

01204 255 051
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




DocuSign Envelope |D: 31CDOAF1-C67D-48A0-BEB4-073CCCB4081D

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
A. & C. Turner Engineering Limited

on the 11 September 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Alan Turner
Full Name

DocuSigned by:

flasn. Tiwwer

Signed EaicEngtannEaE?

11 september 2019
Dated




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 31CDOAF1-C67D-48A0-BEB4-073CCCB4081D

A. & C. Turner Engineering Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 September 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

DocuSigned by:
il 1\ . 11 september 2019
Signature 4E2 Date




DocuSign Envelope (D: 31CD0AF 1-C67D-4BA0-BEB4-073CCCB4081D

A. & C. Turner Engineering Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 September 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A} NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) o _ NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 12,000.00
Directors 9,000.00
Banks/Institutions 7,050.00
H M Revenue and Cusoms 20,000.00
48,050.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (48,050.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors - (48,050.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
- , 100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {48,150.00)
DocuSigned by:
Al Ty 11 september 2019

Signatu re 14DOFAES Date




SZ:60 6102 Jequiaidas i1 60°51L0Z 19A 08 Sdl €40 | abey

..... © z3v400%15030163 aimeubig
555\ )
:Ag pauBignaog

00'0S0'st Burjejo] $9uuU3 §
00°000'6 Jaln] uely 00LO
00050°2 NYS 108 ‘plojprig 19948 UOSISN 6 Japugjueg 008D
00°000'0Z 771 863N 'aiseomaN ‘uojuaqBuon ‘maip yed ucjuag ‘Hun Buljpueq swie|) Asuaajosuy SWIOISNS '3 anuaAay WH 00HD
0070000t AYY ApD3T 'UOpUOT 18811 BLOJIIA USBND L/ paywin a2 Buipung 0042
000002 rgz €10 ‘weyng Ajunc) ‘uobuiieq ‘pecy pue|poops £2 03 % pleyouyd 0000
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

si0}ipai) Auedwon - g
pajiwi Buussuibug sauing ") R Y
pajiwiT sieuonnoeld A2uaajosu| S8y00.g UoSIapuy

d180¥a0D0€.0-+838-0v8P-0L9D-1 Iv¥0AD LE Al @dojpaug ubisnoog



SZ:60 6102 1equaldag ||

0102 18A 105 Sd|

110 abed

2394005450354 63

sram],

:Aq paubignoog

anjeubis

004 Buijjejoy sajuz AeupaQ |
00001 00’1 ool 00°L Aeupip Jeuin] uepy 00vH
dn pajles ateystad sadeys anjea

Jwy jejol dn pailes 10 "ON [eunuoN  adA) ssalppy alueN Aoy

slopjoyaleys - o
peywi Buteswibug Jeuin] "D Q'Y
pajwi sisuonorld ASUIA[OSU| SAN00IE UOSIapUY

QL8OPEDDIEL0-¥A38-0V8F-1.290-1 IY0AD LE QI 3dojaau3 ubignooq



